ETAS ID: TM555899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Binding Site Group Limited	FORMERLY aka The Binding Site Group Ltd.	12/23/2019	Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1 Merrill Circle	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4746540	DATASITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

plarson@fredlaw.com Email:

Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment (US updated)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment (US updated)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0877

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the last signature date set forth below, from The Binding Site Group Ltd. a company formed under the laws of England and Wales with an office and place of business 8 Calthorpe Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B15 1QT, Great Britain ("ASSIGNOR"), To Merrill Communications LLC, a Delaware company, having a business address of 1 Merrill Circle, St. Paul, MN 55108 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the owner of the trademark (the "Mark") as referenced herein, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Mark.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and to the trademark registration and application (collectively "TRADEMARK").

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00USD) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Binding Site Group Ltd ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns to Merrill Communications LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), Assignor's entire right title and interest in and to the following mark and to the following trademark registration and application ("TRADEMARK");

Reg. No. Reg. Date Mark

4746540 02 June 2015 Datasite United States Patent and Trademark Office

together with the goodwill in said mark to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made, all other rights in and to the Trademarks throughout the United States and worldwide, and the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement of any of the registered Trademarks whether occurring before, on or after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES that it will, at any time upon request, without any compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the reasonable opinion of the Assignee may be necessary to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights, title and interest hereby conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Print Gretchen Dahlours

Title <u>General Coursel</u>

Date 23 December 2019

GARY K. HALL
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2023

Huy K. Hall

THE BINDING SITE GROUP LTD.

Print SUZAWNIAN LUCAR

Title COMPANY SECRETARY

Date 25 NOOUGYNGS 2019